

BASHIR MIYA HOUSE to TOL (MMGSY-Gem.)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Jhanjharpur

DIVISION

ANDHRA THADI

SUB-DIVISION

1994

MEASUREMENT BOOK

m/s R. Construction.

BASHIR MIYA HOUSE to TOL

IInd year Maintenance.

49

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Bashir miya house to the					
Agency - m/s R. Construction.					
Agmt. No. - 36 SBD/2021-22					
Date of start - 11-02-2022					
Actual comp. - 25-08-2023					
① Restoration of Raincubs.					
10x 15.00x 1.00x 0.50 = 75.00 m ³					
10x 4.50x 1.00x 0.50 = 22.50 m ³					
15x 3.00x 1.00x 0.40 = 6.00 m ³					
4x 3.45x 1.00x 0.30 = 4.14 m ³					
					= 107.64 m ³
② making upto Berms					
4x 10x 10.00x 1.00 = 400.00 m ²					
2x 5x 15.00x 1.00 = 150.00 m ²					
4x 5x 4.90x 1.00 = 97.89 m ²					
					= 647.89 m ²
③ maint. of H.P. culverts = 03 Nos.					
④ maint. of Slab. culverts = 03 Nos.					
⑤ maint. of Road sign. = 0.21 km					
⑥ maint. of 200m & km stone = 0.27 km					
⑦ (i) cutting of Branch of tree = 03 Nos.					
(ii) cutting of shrubs = 12 Nos.					
(iii) Trimming of Grass					
and weeds					
4x 1.00x 1.65 = 6.60 m ²					
⑧ maint. of Planted tree = 117 Nos.					

Continuation

ABSTRACT of COST

51

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Restoration of Rainwater.					
107.64m ³ @ 404.06/m ³ Rs.					43497.20
② masonry upto Berms.					
647.89m ² @ 60.28/m ² Rs.					39055.20
③ maint. of H.P. culverts.					
03 Nos @ 1166.58/each Rs.					3500.20
④ maint. of slab culverts.					
03 Nos @ 2394.96/each Rs.					7185.20
⑤ Maint. of Road to gm.					
0.21 km @ 1104.58/km Rs.					235.20
⑥ maint. of 200m x 5m Stone.					
0.27 km @ 622.49/km Rs.					165.20
⑦ (i) Cutting of Branch tree.					
03 Nos @ 113.64/each Rs.					341.20
(ii) Cutting of Shrubs.					
12 Nos @ 6.98/each Rs.					84.20
(iii) Trimming of branches.					
6.60m ² @ 2.33/m ² Rs.					15.20
⑧ maint. of planted tree.					
117.00 Nos @ 690.40/each Rs.					80777.20
⑨ White washing of parapet.					
61.92m ² @ 1693/m ² Rs.					1048.20
					= Rs. 175902.20
Add. GST 12% Rs (+)					21108.20
Add. L.C. 1% Rs (+)					1759.20
Add. S. Fee 10% Rs (+)					375.20
					= Rs. 199144.20
Less Belad 18.36% (-)					36563.20
					Net Rs. 162581.20

Continuation

on 27/11/2024
AC